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Introduction
Hi. Thank you for purchasing the AUKEY Mohawk Quadcopter. Please read this user manual carefully and keep it in a safe place for 

future reference. If you need any assistance, please contact our support team with your product model number and Amazon order 

number.

Package Contents
AUKEY UA-P02 Mohawk Quadcopter

Charging Cable

Four Extra Blades

Handheld Remote Control

Screwdriver

Li-Po Battery (780 mAh)

User Manual

Product Diagram
1. AUKEY UA-P02 Mohawk Quadcopter 

2. Rotor Blades

3. Battery Jar

4. Indication Light (Red)

5. Indication Light (Orange)

6. Video Port

Transmitter
1. Rocking Bar: Throttle / 360 degree rotational yaw / low-to-fast mode selection

2. Rocking Bar: Forward / Backward (elevator); Left / Right (aileron); 3D flips and rolls

3. One Touch Return / Headless Mode (CF Mode)

4. Photograph & Video Function

5. Power Indicator

6. Throttle Trim

7. Rudder Trim

8. Front / Back Trim

9. Power Switch

10. Aileron Trim 

11. LCD Display

12. Battery Cover
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LCD Indicators
1. Transmitter battery level

2. Throttle Trim

3. Left / Right Trim

4. Channel and Rudder

5. Left side / Right side Trim

6. Front / Back Trim

Charging
To charge, make sure the power switch is in the “off” position, take out the battery from the UA-P02, and then plug the supplied power 

cable into the charging port and connect the cable to a USB power source. The USB plug will go out to indicate that the battery is 

charging. Once the red light turns on, the battery is fully charged. 

*Notice: Please use included charger only. Input voltage of Li-Po battery cannot exceed 3V. Recharge promptly when battery is used 

up.

Flying Environment
●  Before undertaking indoor flights, ensure that there’s plenty of open space. Make sure there are no obstacles, animals, or other 

    people nearby.

●  Please make sure the surrounding area is clear when operating the drone. Always keep the drone in your line of sight. Adult 

    supervision is recommended for users under 18 years old.

Note before Use
●  Please note that flying your quadcopter out of recommended range (approximately 25 meters) may result in loss of control or cause 

    the quadcopter to crash. 

●  Do not fly in strong winds as the quadcopter may fly out of range. Flight duration may be affected by the wind and battery voltage 

    rate. If the flight time cannot exceed 1 minute, please recharge the battery.

●  Not a toy. Despite being small in size, extreme caution should be exercised during use. Please follow the instructions and notices in 

    this manual to prevent damage and injury. Any modification to this product, negligence, or misuse may lead to accidents.

Operation and Control
Attention:

Avoid sharp movement of the controller sticks and maintain smooth movement of the controls. During the flight, the quadcopter's 

battery may lose some power. Therefore, adjust the throttle stick accordingly to maintain the quadcopter's height.

Binding of Radio Transmitter and Receiver

1. Plug into and connect the Li-Po battery, and then put it on a flat level surface. The quadcopter’s indicator lights will start flashing.

2. Turn the transmitter on and it will beep once; move the throttle stick fully up and then move the throttle stick down and the transmitter 

    will beep once. At this point it is successfully paired.

Headless Mode (CF Mode)

To fly the quadcopter in CF Mode, please press “Headless Mode” key for 2 seconds. The transmitter will keep beeping indicating CF 

Mode. Then press “Headless Mode” key for 2 seconds again and the quadcopter will exit CF Mode.

Notice: 

1. For safety reasons, please do not steer the quadcopter towards the pilot.

2. You cannot do roll actions under Headless Mode.

3. When flying during CF Mode, please make sure the quadcopter is positioned ahead of you correctly with the red LED lights in the 

    front before binding.

While in flight, press down on directional stick (the transmitter will beep once) and then 

push the stick in the direction you would like to roll.

Press down on the “Return Home” key (the transmitter will beep twice and tail LEDs will 

flash). The quadcopter will return to the takeoff point automatically. Push the directional 

stick forward to stop the Return Home function.

Up/Down controls the quadcopter's flying height.

Left / Right control the quadcopter's rotational movement.

Controls forward / backward flight direction.

Left / Right controls left and right flight direction.

One touch rolling

One touch return

Throttle stick

Rotational yaw stick

Elevator/directional stick

Aileron/directional stick

Safety Guide for Li-Po Battery
1. Do not leave the charger and battery unattended while in use.

2. Only use the USB charging cable included with the package while charging the battery.

3. Do not decompose and disassemble the battery.

4. Do not keep or use the battery in high-temperature areas, near heat sources, or flammable products.

5. Do not cover the battery or the charger. Ensure that the battery is charged in a well-ventilated and fire-resistant location.

6. If the battery begins to smell or “puff” during charge, please unplug the battery from the charger and move the battery to a safe 

outdoor place to avoid combustion or explosion (then dispose of the battery in an appropriate way).

7. Do not throw batteries into a fire or allow them to be heated.

8. Do not connect metal objects to the plus and minus ends of the battery.

9. Do not reverse the plus and minus polarities of the battery.

10. Although highly unlikely, if by any accident battery fluid gets into your eyes do not rub your eyes and instead rinse your eyes with 

      clean water.

11. Store the battery in a cool and dry environment. Inappropriate charging of lithium battery may cause fire, injury, or loss of property. 

      Please, carefully read the safety guidance and instructions for charging before using this product.

12. Keep the battery away from small children and pets. Adult supervision is recommended for users below 14 years old.

Warranty & Customer Support
For questions, assistance, support, or warranty claims, please contact us at the address below that corresponds with your region.  

Please include your Amazon order number and product model number.

Amazon US orders:  support@aukey.com

Amazon UK orders:  support.uk@aukey.com

Amazon CA orders:  support.ca@aukey.com

*Please note, AUKEY can only provide after sale service for products purchased directly from AUKEY on Amazon. If you have purchased from a different seller, please 

contact them directly for service or warranty issues.
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Troubleshooting

Situation Reasons Solution 

After connecting the Li-Po battery, the LEDs 

flash, but the quadcopter will not operate. 

Binding failure Rebind as instructed in this manual 

The quadcopter isn’t responding after 

connecting the Li-Po battery. 

1. Check if the transmitter and quadcopter 

have electricity. 

2. Transmitter and quadcopter are low on 

power. 

3. Li-Po battery isn’t connected properly 

Make sure the transmitter and quadcopter battery 

have full power and are properly connected. 

After pushing the throttle stick the 

quadcopter indicator flashes, but the motor 

doesn’t rotate. 

Low battery Recharge the battery 

The quadcopter still heavily vibrates after 

adjusting the trim.  

Problem with rotor Replace the rotor 

Right and left rotor blades are rotating at 

different speeds 

Damaged motor Replace the motor 

Quadcopter moves to one side while flying. Trimming is not in the centered position 1. Make sure the trimming is in the middle position, and 

then restart to fly. 

2. Pull the two joysticks to the lower left corner at the 

same time. Gyro calibration finishes after LEDs change 

from flashing to constant light. Then you can re-take off. 

After falling, the quadcopter cannot fly 1. Battery connector loose 

2. Gear loose 

1. Please reconnect battery. 

2. Reinstall the gear. 

Large deviations while flying during Headless 

Mode. 

During binding, the quadcopter was not 

placed properly ahead of you. 

During binding, please make sure the quadcopter is in 

the correct position ahead of you and horizontal 

(re-read the appropriate section above in this manual). 
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Einleitung
Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für den AUKEY Mohawk Quadcopter entschieden haben. Bitte lesen Sie diese Bedienungansleitung 

aufmerksam vor der ersten Inbetriebnahme durch und bewahren Sie diese sorgfältig auf. Wenn Sie weitere Unterstützung benötigen, 

kontaktieren Sie bitte unseren

Kundenservice. Geben Sie dabei bitte Ihr Produkt Model sowie Ihre Amazon Bestellnummer an.

Lieferumfang
AUKEY UA-P02 Mohawk Quadcopter

Ladegerät

Vier Extra Rotorblätter

Fernbedienung

Schraubendreher

Li-Po Batterie (780 mAh)

Bedienungsanleitung

Produkt Diagram
1. AUKEY UA-P02 Mohawk Quadcopter 

2. Rotorblätter

3. Batterie Jar

4. Kontrollleuchte (Rot)

5. Kontrollleuchte (Orange)

6. Video-Port

Transmitter
1. Steuerknüppel: Gas/360 Grad Drehgier / langsam-schnell Modus Auswahl

2. Steuerknüppel: Vorwärts/Rückwerts (Aufzug); links/rechts (Querruder); 3D Flips und Rollen

3. Ein Knopf Rückkehr / Headfree-Modus (CF-Modus)

4. Foto und Video-Funktion

5. Leistungsanzeige

6. Gastrimmung

7. Rudertrimmung

8. Vorwärts / Rückwerts-Trimmung

9. Einschaltknopf

10. Querrudertrimmung 

11. LCD Display

12. Batterie Schutz
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LCD Anzeige
1. Batteriestand des Transmitters

2. Gastrimmung

3. Links/ Rechts-Trimmung

4. Kanal und Ruder

5. Linke Seite / rechte Seite-Trimmung

6. Vorwärts / Rückwerts-Trimmung

Aufladung
Vergewissern Sie sich, dass der Einschaltknopf auf der “off” Position ist. Nehmen Sie die Batterie von dem UA-P02 aus, und stecken Sie 

dann das mitgelieferte Aufladekabel in den Aufladeanschluss der Batterie, dann schließen Sie das mitgelieferte Ladegerät an eine 

Stromquelle .

Die Anzeige des USB-Ladegeräts ausgegangen ist, um anzuzeigen, dass das Gerät aufgeladen wird. Sobald sich das rote Licht 

aufleuchtet, ist das Gerät vollständig geladen und sollte vom Strom entfernt werden.

*Hinweis: Verwenden Sie bitte nur mitgeliefertes Ladegerät. Eingangsspannung von Li-Po-Akku kann nicht 3V überschreiten. Laden Sie 

sofort, wenn die Batterie fast leer ist.

Flug Umgebung
●  Bevor Sie einen Innenraum Flug machen, vergewissern Sie sich, das genügend Freiraum vorhanden ist. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass 

    keine Gegenstände, Tiere oder andere Leute in der Umgebung sind.

●  Bitte vergewissern Sie sich, dass die nahe Umgebung sauber ist. Behalten Sie der Quadcopter immer in Sichtweite. Für Kinder unter 18 

    Jahren empfehlen wir eine Aufsicht durch Erwachsene.

Hinweis vor der Anwendung
●  Bitte beachten Sie, dass der Quadcopter eine maximale Reichweite von 25 Metern hat. Solle der Quadcopter auserhalb dieser 

    Reichweite kommen, kann der Quadcopter abstürtzen oder verloren gehen.

●  Fliegen Sie nicht bei starken Wind, da der Quadcopter eventuell auserhalb der Reichweite getrieben wird. Flugdauer kann vom Wind 

    beeinflusst werden und auch die Batterie Spannungsrate. Wenn die Flugzeit weniger als eine Minute beträgt, laden Sie der 

    Quadcopter bitte auf.

●  Dies ist kein Spielzeug. Trotz der Größe sollte extreme Vorsicht bei der Verwendung des Geräts

    geboten sein. Bitte verfolgen Sie den Anweisungen und Hinweisen in dieser Bedienungsanleitung um Schaden und Verletzungen 

    vorzubeugen. Jegliche Art von Modifikation am Produkt, Fahrlässigkeit oder Missbrauch kann zu Unfällen führen.

Anwendung und Bedienung
Achtung:

Vermeiden Sie scharfe Bewegungen des Bedienhebels und machen Sie gleichmäßige Bewegungen.

Während des Fluges verliert der Quadcopter an Batterie. Daher stellen Sie den Gashebel entsprechend der Flugzeughöhe ein.

Die Bindung von Radio-Transmitterr und -Empfänger

1. Installieren die Batterie in dem Quadcopter fertig. Schalten Sie der Quadcopter ein und legen Sie es auf einen flachen Untergrund. 

    Die Lichter des Quadcopters beginnen zu blinken.

2. Schalten Sie den Transmitter ein, dieser wird dann einmal piepen. Bewegen Sie den Gashebel vollständig nach oben, und dann 

    bewegen Sie den Gashebel nach unten, der Transmitter piept erneut einmal. Zu diesem Zeitpunkt ist die Verbindung erfolgreich 

    hergestellt.

Headfree-Modus (CF-Modus)

Um den CF-Modus zu aktivieren, drücken Sie bitte die Headfree Modus-Taste für 2 Sekunden. und der Transmitter piept dauernd um 

den CF-Modus anzuzeigen. Dann drücken Sie erneut die Headfree Modus-Taste für 2 Sekunden, der Quadcopter beendet den 

CF-Modus.

Hinweis: 

1. Aus Sicherheitsgründen steuern Sie nicht die quadcopter zum Piloten..

2. Sie können keine Rollen-Aktionen unter Headfree-Modus steuern. 

3. Bevor der Bindung stellen Sie sicher, dass der Quadcopter vor Ihnen richtig positioniert ist, und die rote LED in der Front leuchtet, wenn 

    der Quadcopter unter CF-Modus ist.

Während des Fluges, bewegen Sie die  Richtungsknüppel nach unten(der transmitter wird 

einmal piepen) und dann drücken Sie  die Knüppel in die gewünschte Rollen-Richtung.

Drücken Sie die Rückkehr-Taste (der transmitter wird zweimal piepen und das Rücklicht wird 

blinken). Der Quadcopter wird automatisch zum Ausgangspunkt kehren. Drücken Sie die 

Richtungsknüppel vorwärts um Rückkehr-Funktion zu stoppen.

Up / Down steuert die Flughöhe des Flugzeugs.

Links / Rechts steuert die Drehbewegung des Flugzeugs.

Steuert vorwärts / rückwärts Flugrichtung.

Links / Rechts kontrolliert links und rechts Flugrichtung.

Ein Knopf Rollen

Ein Knopf Rückkehr

Gashebel

Dreh Gier-Knüppel

Aufzug / Richtungs Knüppel

Aileron / Richtungs Knüppel

Sicherheitshinweise für Lithium Batterien
1. Lassen Sie das Aufladegerät/Batterie nie unbeaufsichtigt während der Benutzung.

2. Benutzen Sie nur das mitgelieferte USB Aufladekabel.

3. Es ist streng verboten, die Batterie zu öffnen oder zu bearbeiten.

4. Halten Sie die Batterie fern von hohen Temperaturen, Hitze Quellen oder entflammbaren Produkten.

5. Decken Sie die Batterie oder das Aufladegerät nicht ab. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die Batterie in einer gut gelüfteten und 

    Feuerrestitenden Gegend aufgeladen wird.

6. Wenn die Batterie anfängt zu riechen oder puffert während der Aufladung, stecken Sie bitte die Batterie vom Aufladegerät ab und 

    bringen Sie die Batterie in einen sicheren Platz nach drausen um Rauch oder Explosion zu vermeiden. (Entsorgen Sie die Batterie 

    dann auf geeignete Weise).

7. Werfen Sie die Batterien nicht in Feuer und erhitzen Sie diese auch nicht.

8. Verbinden Sie keine metallischen Objekte mit dem Plus und Minus Polen der Batterie.

9. Vertauschen Sie nicht den Plus und Minus Pol der Batterie.

10. Obwohl sehr unwahrscheinlich, wenn durch einen Unfall Batterieflüssigkeit in die Augen kommen, reiben Sie Ihre Augen nicht, spülen 

      Sie stattdessen Ihre Augen mit klarem Wasser aus.

11. Lagern Sie den Akku in einer kühlen und trockenen Umgebung. Unangemessen Aufladen von

      Lithium-Batterie kann zu einem Brand, Verletzungen oder Verlust von Eigentum fürhen. Bitte lesen Sie sorgfältig die Sicherheits  

      Anleitungen und Anweisungen zum Laden durch, bevor Sie dieses Produkt verwenden.

12. Halten Sie die Batterie von kleinen Kindern und Haustieren fern. Erwachsene Aufsicht bei Benutzung der Quadcopter von unter 14 

      Jährigen ist empfohlen.

Garantie und Kundenservice
Für Fragen, Unterstützung oder Garantieansprüche, kontaktieren Sie uns bitte über die unten angegebene Adresse. Bitte geben Sie 

dazu Ihre Amazon Bestellnummer und Produkt Modelnummer an.

Email: support@aukey.com

*Bitte beachten Sie, dass Aukey seinen Service nur für Produkte anbietet, welche direkt von AUKEY oder über einen von AUKEY authorisierten Händler erworben wurden. 

Sollten Sie bei einem anderen Verkäufer gekauft haben, bitten wir Sie, diesen direkt zu kontaktieren.
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Situation Mögliche Gründe Lösungen 

Nachdem der Li-Po-Akku angeschlossen ist, 

blinken die LEDs, aber der Quadcopter 

funktioniert nicht. 

Versagen der Bindung Zum erneuten Binden, wie die Anleitung beschrieben. 

Der Quadcopter reagiert nicht nach dem 
Verbinden der Li-PO Batterie. 

1. Vergewissern Sie sich, der Transmitter und der  

Quadcopter mit Strom versorgt wierden. 

2. Der Transmitter und der Quadrocopter besitzen 

geringe Leistung. 

3. Li-Po-Akku ist nicht richtig angeschlossen. 

Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Transmitter volle Leistung besitzt und 

die Batterie des Quadcopters richtig angeschlossen ist. 

Nachdem den Gashebel drücken, blinkt die 

Anzeige des Quadcopters, aber der Motor 

dreht sich nicht. 

Schwache Batterie Laden Sie die batterie auf. 

Nachden Trimmung eingestellt wird, vibriert der 

Quadcopter noch stark. 

Problem beim Rotor Ersetzen das Rotor. 

Rechte und linke Rotorblätter rotieren mit 

unterschiedlichem Drehzahlen. 

Beschädigter Motor Ersetzen den Motor. 

Quadcopter bewegt sich immer auf eine Seite 

während des Fluges. 

Trimmung ist nicht in der zentrierte Position. 1. Stellen Sie sicher, die Trimmung in der mittlere Position ist.  

2. Ziehen Sie die beiden Knüppel auf die untere linke Ecke 

gleichzeitig. Kalibrierung des Gyroskop endet, nachdem LEDs 

von Blinken auf Dauerlicht ändern. Dann können Sie den Flug 

wieder starten. 

Nach einem Fallen kann der Quadcopter nicht 

fliegen. 

1. Der Batterie-Stecker ist locker. 

2. Das Getriebe ist locker. 

1. Bitte schließen die Batterie wieder an. 

2. Installieren das Getriebe erneut. 

Große Abweichungen während des Fluges 

unter Headfree Modus. 

Während des Bindens wurde der Quadcopter nicht 

richtig vor Ihnen platziert. 

Während des Bindens stellen Sie sicher, dass der Quadcopter in 

die richtige Position vor Ihnen und auf horizontal platziert ist. 

(Lesen Sie im entsprechenden Abschnitt oben). 

Introduction
Merci d'avoir choisi Aukey Mohawk Drone. Veuillez lire attentivement le mode d'emploi et le garder dans un endroit sûr pour référence 

future. Si vous avez besoin d'aide, merci de contacter notre équipe de soutien avec votre numéro de modèle et le numéro de la 

commande Amazon.

Contenu de l’emballage
AUKEY UA-P02 Mohawk Drone

Chargeur

Quatre lames supplémentaires

Télécommande de poche

Tournevis

Batterie au lithium-polymère (780 mAh)

Mode d’emploi

Schéma du Produit
1. AUKEY UA-P02 Mohawk Drone

2. Pale de rotor

3. Boîte de batterie

4. Lumière d’indication (Rouge)

5. Lumière d’indication (orange)

6. Port de vidéo

Émetteur
1. Levier à bascule: Manette de gaz / 360 degrés de rotation de lacet / vitesse basse en mode de sélection.

2. Levier à bascule: avant / arrière (ascenseur); gauche / droite (Aileron); 3D flips et des rouleaux.

3. Une touche de retour/Mode sans tête(CF Mode)

4. Fonction de Photo & Vidéo 

5. Indicateur d’alimentation

6. Accélérateur trim

7. Gouvernail trim 

8. Trim avant/arrière 

9. Interrupteur d'alimentation

10. Aileron trim

11. LCD Affichage

12. Couvercle de la batterie
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LCD Indicateurs
1. Niveau de la batterie de l'émetteur

2. Accélérateur trim

3. Trim gauche/droite

4. Canal et gouvernail

5. Trim de côté gauche / droite

6. Trim avant/arrière

Charge
Pour charger l’appareil, assurez-vous que l'interrupteur d'alimentation est en position<< off >> et retirez la batterie, puis branchez le 

câble d'alimentation fourni dans le port de charge et branchez le chargeur fourni à une source d'alimentation. La lumière sur la prise 

USB s’éteint pour indiquer que la batterie est en charge. Une fois la lumière rouge allumée, la batterie est complètement chargée.

*Remarque : Veuillez utiliser seulement le chargeur fourni. La tension d'entrée de la batterie au lithium-polymère ne peut pas dépasser 

3V. Rechargez rapidement lorsque la batterie est épuisée, s’il vous plaît.

Environnement de Voler
●  Avant d'entreprendre des vols intérieurs, assurez-vous qu'il y a beaucoup d'espace ouvert. Assurez-vous qu'il n'y a pas d'obstacles, 

    d'animaux ou d'autres personnes à proximité.

●  Veuillez assurer que la zone environnante est claire lorsque vous utilisez le drone. Toujours gardez le drone dans votre ligne de mire. 

    Supervision d'un adulte est recommandée pour les utilisateurs de moins de 18 ans.

Remarques avant de l’utilisation
●  Veuillez remarquer que le vol de drone hors de portée recommandée (environ 25 mètres) peut entraîner une perte de contrôle ou 

    provoquer le crash du drone.

●  Ne pas voler dans le vent fort, parce que l'avion peut voler hors de portée. Durée du vol peut être affectée par le taux de tension du 

    vent et de la batterie. Si le temps de vol est moins de 1 minute, s'il vous plaît recharger la batterie.

●  Pas un jouet. En dépit d'être de petite taille, il faut une extrême prudence pendant l'utilisation. Veuillez suivez les instructions et les 

    avis dans ce mode d’emploi pour éviter les dommages et les blessures. Toute modification de ce produit, une négligence ou une 

    mauvaise utilisation peut conduire à des accidents.

Opération et Contrôle

Attention:

Évitez le mouvement brusque des bâtons de contrôle et maintenez le mouvement sans heurt des contrôles. Pendant le vol, la batterie 

de l'appareil peut perdre certaine puissance. Par conséquent, réglez la manette des gaz selon le maintien de la hauteur de l'avion.

La liaison de l'émetteur et le récepteur radio

1. Branchez et connectez la batterie au lithium-polymère, puis le mettez sur une surface plane. L’indicateur du drone commence à 

    clignoter. 

2. Allumez l 'émetteur et il bip une fois comme sonorité; déplacez la manette des gaz complètement vers le haut et vers le bas et 

    l'émetteur émet un bip une fois. Alors, il est jumelé avec succès.

Mode sans tête (CF Mode)

Pour faire le drone voler en CF mode, appuyez sur la touche <<Mode Headless>> pendant 2 secondes. L'émetteur émettra toujours bip 

indiquant le mode CF. Ensuite, appuyez sur la touche <<Mode Headless>> pendant 2 secondes et le drone va quitter le CF mode.

Remarques :

1. Pour la sécurité, ne pas diriger le drone vers le pilote, s’il vous plaît.

2. Vous ne pouvez pas faire le roulement en mode sans tête.

3. Lorsque le drone vole en CF mode, assurez-vous que le drone se situe correctement devant vous avec des LED lumières rouges au 

    front avant de la liaison avec le télécommande de poche.

Pendant le vol, appuyez sur le bâton directionnel (l'émetteur émet un bip), puis poussez le 

bâton dans la direction que vous espérez rouler.

Appuyez sur la touche <<Return Home>> (l'émetteur émet deux bips et la queue de LED 

clignote). Le drone va rentrer automatiquement au point de décollage. Appuyez sur le stick 

directionnel vers l'avant pour arrêter la fonction <<Return Home>> .

Contrôle Up / Down de la hauteur de vol de l'avion.

Contrôle Gauche / Droite du mouvement de rotation du drone.

Avant / Arrière Contrôle la direction de vol.

Gauche / droite contrôle la direction gauche et droit du vol.

Une touche de roulement

Une touche de retour

Bâtons de contrôle

Bâton de lacet rotationnel  

Ascenseur / stick directionnel

Aileron / stick directionnel

Guide de sécurité pour la batterie au lithium-polymère
1. Ne pas laisser le chargeur / batterie sans surveillance pendant son utilisation.

2. Utilisez seulement le câble fourni avec le paquet tout en chargeant la batterie de charge USB.

3. Il est fortement interdit de décomposer et de démonter la batterie.

4. Ne pas conserver ou utiliser la batterie dans des zones à haute température, à proximité de sources de chaleur ou de produits 

    inflammables.

5. Ne couvrez pas la batterie ou le chargeur. Assurez-vous que la batterie est chargée dans un endroit bien aéré et résistant au feu.

6. Si la batterie commence à sentir ou << bouffée >> au cours de charge, veuillez débrancher la batterie du chargeur et déplacer la 

    batterie à un endroit en plein air en toute sécurité pour éviter la combustion ou d'explosion (puis éliminez la batterie de façon 

    appropriée).

7. Ne pas jeter les piles dans le feu ou leur permettre d’être chauffées.

8. Ne pas connecter des objets métalliques aux pôles positif et négatif de la batterie.

9. Ne pas inverser les pôles positif et négatif de la batterie.

10. Bien que très improbable, si par hasard le liquide de la batterie entre dans les yeux, rincez les yeux à l'eau propre au lieu de frotter 

      les yeux.

11. Rangez la batterie dans un endroit frais et sec. La charge inappropriée de la batterie au lithium peut provoquer un incendie, des 

      blessures ou la perte de propriétés. Veuillez lire attentivement des guides de sécurité et les instructions pour charger avant d'utiliser 

      ce produit.

12. Gardez la batterie hors de portée des enfants et des animaux. La surveillance d'un adulte est recommandée pour les utilisateurs 

      âgés de moins de 14 ans.

Garantie et Support Client
Pour des questions, des assistances, des supports ou des demandes de garantie, contactez-nous sur l’adresse suivant avec votre 

numéro de modèle et le numéro de la commande Amazon, s'il vous plaît. 

E-mail：support@aukey.com

*Remarque : AUKEY ne pouvons fournir le service après vente que pour les produits achetés directement de Aukey ou de Aukey distributeur autorisé. Si vous avez acheté 

auprès d'un vendeur différent, merci de lui contacter pour toute demande ou échange de produit .
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Situation Raison Solution 

Après avoir connecté la batterie au 

lithium-polymère, les LEDs clignotent, mais le 

droner ne fonctionnera pas. 

Échec de liaison Reliez-les comme indiqué dans ce manuel 

Le drone ne répond pas après avoir connecté 

la batterie au lithium-polymère. 

1.Vérifiez si l'émetteur et le drone ont l'électricité. 

2.Les batteries de l'émetteur et du drone sont 

faibles. 

3.Batterie au lithium-polymère n’est pas 

connectée correctement. 

Assurez-vous que l'émetteur et la batterie du drone ont 

pleine puissance et sont correctement connectés. 

Après avoir poussé le bâtons de contrôle, 

l'indicateur du drone clignote, mais le moteur 

ne tourne pas. 

Batterie faible Chargez la batterie.  

Le drone vibre toujours fortement après 

l’ajustement de la garniture.  

Problème du rotor Replacez le rotor. 

Pales de rotor droite et gauche tournent aux 

vitesses différentes. 

Moteur endommagé Replacez le moteur. 

Le drone se déplace d'un côté pendant le vol. Le réglage n’est pas dans la position centrale. 1.Vérifiez que la garniture est en position centrale, puis 

recommencez à voler. 

2.Tirez sur les deux bâtons de contrôle au coin inférieur 

gauche en même temps. Le calibrage gyroscopique se 

termine avec la lumière constante au lieu de clignoter. 

Après la chute, le drone ne vole pas. 1. Le connecteur de batterie se lâche. 

2. L’engrenage se lâche. 

1. Reconnectez la batterie, s’il vous plaît. 

2. Installez l’engrenage à nouveau. 

Grandes déviations en volant pendant le mode 

sans tête. 

Pendant la liaison, le drone n'a pas été 

correctement placé devant vous. 

Pendant la liaison, veuillez assurez que le drone est dans 

la bonne position avant de vous et horizontale (relirez la 

section appropriée ci-dessus dans ce manuel). 

Introducción
¡Hola! Gracias por comprar AUKEY Mohawk Aeronave con cuadro ejes. Por favor, lea cuidadosamente el manual de usuario y 

guardarlo en un lugar seguro para futuras referencias. Si necesita cualquier ayuda, por favor póngase en contacto con nuestro 

equipo de soporte con el número de modelo de su producto y el número de orden del Amazon.

Contenidos del Paquete
AUKEY UA-P02 Mohawk Aeronave con cuadro ejes

Cargador

Cuatro Hojas Extra

Remoto Control de Mano

Destornillador

Batería Li-Po (780 mAh)

Manual de Usuario

Diagrama de Producto
1. AUKEY UA-P02 Mohawk Aeronave con cuadro ejes 

2. Rotor Hojas

3. Tarro de la Batería

4. Luz Indicadora (Rojo)

5. Luz Indicadora (Naranja)

6. Puerto de Vídeo

Transmisor
1. Balancín: Acelerador / 360 grado rotación guiñada / bajo-a-rápido selección de modo

2. Balancín: Adelante / Hacia atrás (elevator); izquierda / derecha (alerones); 3D volquearse y rodar

3. Un Toque Volver / Modo sin Cabeza (CF Modo)

4. Función de Fotografía & Vídeo

5. Indicador de Encendido

6. Ajuste del Acelerador 

7. Ajuste del Timón

8. Delantero / Trasero Ajustar

9. Interruptor de Alimentación

10. Ajustar los alerones

11. LCD Exhibir

12. Tapa de la Batería
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LCD Indicadores
1. Nivel de la batería del transmisor

2. Ajuste del Acelerador 

3. Izquierda / Derecha Ajustar

4. Canal y Timón

5. El lado Izquierdo / Derecho Ajustar 

6. Ajuste de Delantero / Trasero

Carga
Para cargar, asegúrese de que el interruptor de encendido está en la posición "off", sacar la batería de UA-P02 y luego enchufar el 

cable de alimentación suministrado en el puerto de carga y conectar el cargador suministrado con una fuente de alimentación. El 

USB enchufe se apagará para indicar que la batería se está cargando. Una vez que la luz roja se enciende, la batería está 

completamente cargada.

*Darse cuenta: Por favor utilice sólamente el cargador incluido. Entrar voltaje de la batería Li-Po no puede exceder de 3V. Recargar 

rápidamente cuando la batería se ha agotado.

Medio Ambiente de Volar 
●  Antes de emprender vuelos interiores, asegúrese de que hay un montón de espacio abierto. Asegúrese de que no hay obstáculos, 

    animales u otras personas cercanas.

●  Por favor asegúrese de que la zona de los alrededores es clara cuando se opera el avión no tripulado. Siempre mantenga el avión 

    sin tripulante en su línea de visión. Supervisión de adulto se recomienda para los usuarios menores de 18 años de edad.

Tenga en cuenta antes de usar
●  Tenga en cuenta que el vuelo de su avión fuera del rango recomendado ( aproximadamente 25 metros ) puede causar una 

    pérdida de control o la aeronave a chocar.

●  No vuele con el viento fuerte, ya que el avión puede volar fuera de rango. La duración del vuelo puede afectarse por tasa de 

    voltaje de la batería y el viento. Si el tiempo de vuelo no puede exceder de 1 minuto, por favor, recargue la batería.

●  No es un juguete. A pesar de ser pequeño en tamaño, extremo se debe tener precaución durante el uso. Por favor, siga las 

    instrucciones y avisos en este manual para evitar daños y lesiones. Cualquier modificación a este producto, negligencia o mal uso 

    puede dar lugar a accidentes.

Operación y Control
Atención: 

Evitar el movimiento brusco de las palancas de control, y mantener un movimiento suave de los controles. Durante el vuelo, la batería 

del avión puede perder algo de potencia. Por lo tanto, ajustar la palanca del acelerador en consecuencia para mantener la altura 

de la aeronave.

La Unión del Transmisor y Receptor de Radio

1. Enchufe en y conecte la batería Li-Po, y luego ponerlo en una superficie plana. Las luces indicadoras del Aeronave empezarán a 

    parpadear.

2. Encienda el transmisor y sonará bip una vez; mueva la palanca del acelerador hacia arriba totalmente y luego mueva la palanca 

    del acelerador hacia abajo y el transmisor pitará una vez más. En este punto se empareja con éxito.

Modo sin Cabeza (CF Modo)

Para volar la aeronave en modo CF, por favor, pulse la tecla "Headless Mode" durante 2 segundos. El transmisor estará sonando bip 

que indica el modo de CF. A continuación, pulse la tecla "Headless Mode" durante 2 segundos otra vez y la aeronave saldrá del 

modo CF.

Nota: 

1. Por razones de seguridad, por favor no dirigir el quadcopter hacia el piloto.

2. No se puede hacer acciones rollo en el Modo sin Cabeza.

3. Al volar durante el modo de CF, por favor asegúrese de que el quadcopter se sitúa por delante de usted correctamente con las 

    luces de LED rojo en la parte frontal antes de enlazar.

Durante el vuelo, presione hacia abajo en el direccional palanca (el transmisor sonará bip 

una vez) y luego empuje la palanca en la dirección que le gustaría rodar.

Presionar la tecla "Return Home" (el transmisor sonará bip dos veces y luces traseras 

parpadeará). El quadcopter volverá al punto de despegue automáticamente. Empuje la 

palanca direccional para detener la función de Regreso a Casa.

Arriba / Abajo controla la altura de vuelo de la aeronave.

Izquierda / Derecha controla el movimiento de rotación de la aeronave.

Controla la dirección de vuelo hacia adelante / atrás.

Izquierda / Derecha controla la dirección de vuelo a izquierda y derecha .

Un toque de rodar

Un toque de vuelta

Palanca del acelerador

Palanca de guiñada de rotación

Ascender / direccional palanca

Alerón / direccional palanca

Guía de seguridad para la batería de Litio
1. No deje la batería y cargador desatendida mientras está en uso.

2. Sólo utilice el cable de carga USB incluido con el paquete mientras se carga la batería.

3. No descomponer y desmontar la batería.

4. No guarde o use la batería en zonas de alta temperatura, cerca de fuentes de calor, o productos inflamables.

5. No cubra la batería o el cargador. Asegúrese de que la batería está cargada en un lugar bien ventilado y resistente al fuego

6. Si la batería comienza a oler o "puff" durante cargada, desconecte la batería del cargador y retire la batería a un lugar seguro al 

    aire libre para evitar la combustión o explosión (entonces deposite la batería en forma apropiada).

7. No tire las baterías al fuego ni les permita ser calentados

8. No conecte los objetos metálicos a los extremos positivo y negativo de la batería.

9. No invierta los más y menos polaridades de la batería

10. Aunque muy poco probable, si por accidente de líquido de la batería entra en sus ojos no se frote los ojos y en lugar de enjuagar 

      los ojos con agua clara.

11. Guarde la batería en un lugar fresco y seco. Se carga inadecuadamente a la batería de litio puede provocar un incendio, lesiones 

      o pérdida de la propiedad. Por favor, lea cuidadosamente la guía de seguridad y las instrucciones para la carga antes de usar 

      este producto.

12. Mantenga la batería lejos de los niños pequeños y las mascotas. Supervisión de un adulto se recomienda para usuarios menores de 

      14 años de edad.

Garantía y Soporte al Cliente
Para cualquier duda, ayuda, apoyo, o las reclamaciones de garantía, póngase en contacto con nosotros en la siguiente dirección 

que se corresponde con su región. Por favor, incluya su número de orden de Amazon y el número de modelo del producto.

E-mail:  support@aukey.com

*Tenga en cuenta, AUKEY sólo puede proporcionar servicio post-venta para los productos comprados directamente a través de AUKEY en Amazon. Si usted ha 

comprado de un vendedor diferente, por favor, póngase en contacto con ellos directamente para los problemas de servicio o de garantía.
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Situación Razones Solución 

Después de conectar la batería de Li-Po, los 
LED parpadean, pero la aeronave no 
funcionarán. 

Enlazar con fracaso Volver a enlazar según las instrucciones en este manual 

El quadcopter no responde después de 
conectar la batería de Li-PO. 

1. Compruebe si el transmisor y quadcopter 

tienen electricidad. 

2. El emisor y el quadcopter son bajo en el 

poder. 

3. Li-Po batería no está conectado 

correctamente. 

Asegúrese de que las baterías del transmisor y quadcopter 
tienen plena potencia y están conectados correctamente. 

El indicador de quadcopter parpadea 
después de empujar la palanca del 
acelerador, pero el motor no gira. 

Batería baja Recargar la batería 

El quadcopter todavía está vibrante 
fuertemente después de ajustar. 

Problema con el rotor Vuelva a colocar el rotor 

Palas del rotor derecho e izquierdo están 
girando a diferentes velocidades 

Motor dañado Sustituir el motor 

Quadcopter mueve hacia un lado durante el 
vuelo. 

 El recorte no está en la posición centrada 1. Asegúrese de que el recorte está en la posición media y 

reinicie para volar. 

2. Tire de los dos palancas de mando a la esquina inferior 

izquierda al mismo tiempo. Calibración de autogiro finaliza 

después de que LED cambia de parpadeo a luz constante. 

A continuación, puede volver a despegar. 

Después de caer, el quadcopter no va a volar 1. conector de la batería suelto 

2. Engranaje suelto 

1. Por favor, vuelva a conectar la batería. 

2. Vuelva a instalar el engranaje. 
 
Grandes desviaciones al volar en el Modo sin 
Cabeza. 

 
Durante la unión, el quadcopter no fue 
colocado correctamente delante de usted. 

Durante la unión, por favor asegúrese de que el 
quadcopter está en la posición correcta delante de usted 
y horizontal (vuelva a leer la sección correspondiente más 
arriba en este manual). 

Introduzione
Buongiorno. Grazie per la Sua selta di AUKEY Mohawk Quadcopter. Si prega di leggere con attenzione questo manuale e tenerlo bene 

per il riferimento futuro. Se avete bisogno di assistenza, si prega di contattare il nostro team di supporto con il numero del modello e il 

numero d'ordine di Amazon.

Contenuto di Pacchetto
AUKEY UA-P02 Mohawk Quadcopter

Caricabatterie

Quattro Altre Lame

Telecomando Handheld

Cacciavite

Batteria Li-Po (780 mAh)

Manuale d’Uso

Diagramma di Prodotto
1. AUKEY UA-P02 Mohawk Quadcopter

2. lame di Rotore

3. Accumulatore

4. Luce d’Indicatore (Rosso)

5. Luce d’Indicatore (Arancia)

6. Porta di Video

Trasmettitore
1. Leva di controllo: Acceleratore / 360 gradi di rotazione di imbardata / selezione di modo lento e rapido

2. Leva di controllo: Avanti/ Indietro (elevatore); sinistra/destra (alettone); 3D capovolgere e rotollare

3. One Touch Ritorno / Modo senza Testa (Modo CF)

4. Fotografia & Funzione Video

5. Indicatore di Power

6. Regolatore dell'acceleratore

7. Regolatore del Timone

8. Regolatore Avanti/ Indietro

9. Interruttore

10. Regolatore dell'Alettone

11. LCD Schermo

12. Coperchio della Batteria
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Indicatore LCD 
1. Il livello della batteria del trasmettitore

2. Regolatore dell'Acceleratore

3. Regolatore Sinistra/ Destra

4. Canali e Timone

5. Regolatore Lato Sinistro / Lato Destra

6. Regolatore Avanti / Indietro

Ricarica
Per caricare, assicurarsi che l'interruttore è in posizione "off", togliere la batteria dal UA-P02, e poi collegare il cavo nella porta di ricarica 

e collegare il caricabatterie incluso ad una fonte di alimentazione. Il connettore USB si spegne indica che la batteria è in carica. 

Quando la luce rossa si accende, la batteria è completamente caricata.

*Nota: Si prega di utilizzare solo il caricatore in dotazione. Tensione di Input di batteria Li-Po non può superare a 3V. Ricaricare 

prontamente quando la batteria è esaurita.

Ambiente di Volo
●  Prima di intraprendere voli interni, assicurarsi che c'è un sacco di spazio aperto. Assicurarsi che non ci sono ostacoli, animali o altre 

    persone vicine.

●  Si prega di assicurarsi che l'area circostante è chiara operando il drone. Tenere sempre il drone nella vostra linea di vista. È 

    consigliato per gli utenti sotto i 18 anni con la supervisione di un adulto.

Nota prima di Usare
●  Si prega di notare che il vostro quadcopter vola fuori della gamma raccomandata (gamma di circa 25 metri) può causare una caduta 

    o la perdita dell’quadcopter.

●  Non volare nel vento forte come il quadcopter può volare fuori della gamma. Durata del volo può essere influenzato dal tasso della 

    tensione del vento e la batteria. Se il tempo di volo è inferiore a 1 minuto, si prega di ricaricare la batteria.

●  Non è un giocattolo. Pur essendo di piccole dimensioni, deve essere esercitato durante l'uso con estrema cautela. Si prega di seguire 

    le istruzioni e le note in questo manuale per evitare danni e lesioni. Qualsiasi modifica a questo prodotto, negligenza o uso improprio 

    può causare incidenti.

Operazione e Controllo
Attenzione:

Evitare il movimento acuto delle leve dei controlli, e mantenere liscio il movimento dei controlli. Durante il volo, la batteria 

dell’quadcopter può perdere un po 'di potenza. Pertanto, regolare la leva di acceleratore al fine di mantenere l'altezza.

Legame di Radio Trasmettitore e Ricevitore

1. Inserire e collegare la batteria Li-Po, e poi metterlo su una superficie piana. Luce d’indicatore del quadcopter inizia a lampeggiare.

2. Accendere il trasmettitore ed emette un segnale acustico; spostare la leva di acceleratore su completamente e poi spostare la leva 

    di acceleratore giù e il trasmettitore emette un segnale acustico. A questo punto è accoppiato con successo.

Modo senza Testa (Modo CF)

Per volare l’elicottero in Modo CF, si prega di premere il tasto "Headless Mode" per 2 secondi. Il trasmettitore emette un segnale 

acustico che indica il Modo CF. Poi premere il tasto "Headless Mode" per 2 secondi di nuovo e l’elicottero esce dal Modo CF.

Nota: 

1. Per i motivi di sicurezza, non guidare l’elicottero verso il pilota.

2. Non si può fare le azioni rotanti sotto il modo senza testa.

3. Quando si vola in modo CF, assicurarsi che l’elicottero è posizionato di fronte a voi correttamente con le luci rossi nella parte 

anteriore prima legame.

Durante il volo, premere la leva direzionale (il trasmettitore emette un segnale acustico) e 

poi spingere la leva nella direzione che si desidera a rotare.

Premere il tasto "Return Home" (il trasmettitore emette due segnali acustici e LED di coda 

lampeggia). L’elicottero tornerà al punto di decollo automaticamente. Spingere la leva 

direzionale in avanti per fermare la funzione di tornare a casa.

Su / Giù controlla l'altezza di volo dell’quadcopter.

Sinistra / Destra controlla il movimento rotante dell’quadcopter.

Controlla direzione di volo in avanti / indietro.

Sinistra/ Destra controlla la direzione del volo a sinistra e a destra.

One touch Rotazione

One touch Ritorno

Leva di Acceleratore

Leva di Imbardata Rotante

Elevatore/ Leva Direzionale

Alettone/ Leva Direzionale

Guida alla Sicurezza per Batteria Li-Po
1. Non lasciare il caricabatteria e la batteria incustodite durante l'uso.

2. Utilizzare solo il cavo di ricarica USB incluso nel pacchetto durante la ricarica della batteria.

3. Non decomporsi e smontare la batteria.

4. Non conservare o usare la batteria in aree ad alta temperatura, in prossimità di fonti di calore, o prodotti infiammabili.

5. Non coprire la batteria o il caricabatterie. Assicurarsi che la batteria sia caricata in un luogo ben ventilato e resistente al fuoco.

6. Se iniziate a sentire l'odore della batteria o il "soffio" durante la carica, si prega di scollegare la batteria dal caricatore e spostare la 

    batteria in un luogo esterno sicuro per evitare la combustione o esplosione (poi smaltire le batterie in modo appropriato).

7. Non gettare le batterie nel fuoco o far loro riscaldato.

8. Non collegare oggetti metallici ai poli positivo e negativo della batteria.

9. Non invertire i poli positivo e negativo della batteria.

10. Anche se improbabile estremamente, se qualsiasi liquido della batteria incidente viene a contatto con gli occhi non strofinare gli 

      occhi e invece sciacquare gli occhi con acqua pulita.

11. Conservare la batteria in un ambiente fresco e asciutto. La carica inappropriato di batteria al litio può provocare incendi, lesioni, o 

      perdita di beni. Si prega di leggere attentamente la guida di sicurezza e le istruzioni per la ricarica prima di utilizzare questo prodotto.

12. Tenere la batteria lontano dai bambini e animali domestici. Supervisione di un adulto è consigliata per gli utenti al di sotto di 14 

      anni.

Garanzia & Supporto di Cliente
Per tutte le richieste, si prega di contattarci con il Suo numero d’ordine per risolvere più velocemente il problema.

E-mail: support@aukey.com

*Siamo in grado di fornire il servizio post-vendita solo per i prodotti acquistati direttamente da Aukey o distributore Aukey-autorizzato. Se ha acquistato da un venditore 

diverso, si prega di contattarlo per qualsiasi scambio o richiesta.
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Situazione Motivi Soluzione 
Dopo aver collegato la batteria Li-Po, i 
LED lampeggiano, ma l’elicottero non 
funziona. 

Fallimento del legame Fare il legame di nuovo come istruito nel 
manuale. 

L’elicottero non risponde dopo aver 
collegato la batteria Li-Po. 

1. Controllare se il trasmettitore e 

l’elicottero hanno elettricità. 

2. Il trasmettitore e l’elicottero sono 

bassi sulla potenza. 

3. La batteria Li-Po non è collegato 

correttamente. 

Assicurarsi che il trasmettitore e la batteria 
dell’elicottero hanno pieno potere e sono 
collegati in modo corretto. 

Dopo spingendo la leva l'indicatore 
dell’elicottero lampeggia, ma il motore 
non gira. 

Batteria Scarica Ricaricare la batteria. 

L’elicottero vibra ancora pesantemente 
dopo aver regolato il regolatore. 

Problema con rotore Sostituire il rotore. 

Lama destra e lama sinistra ruotano a 
velocità diverse. 

Motore danneggiato Sostituire il motore. 

L’elicottero si sposta a un lato durante il 
volo. 

 Il regolatore non è nella posizione 
centrale.

1. Assicurarsi che il regolatore è in posizione 

centrale, e poi riavviare a volare. 

2. Tirare le due leve verso l'angolo in basso a 

sinistra allo stesso tempo. La taratura del 

giroscopio termina dopo i LED cambiano da 

lampeggiante a luce costante. Poi si può 

decollare di nuovo. 
Dopo la caduta, l’elicottero non volerà. 1. Connettore della batteria si è 

allentato. 

2. Ingranaggio si è allentato. 

1. Si prega di ricollegare la batteria. 

2. Installare l’ingranaggio di nuovo. 

Grandi deviazioni durante il volo nel 
modo senza testa. 

Durante legame, l’elicottero non è 
stato messo correttamente di fronte 
a voi. 

Durante legame, si prega di assicurarsi che 
l’elicottero è nella posizione corretta di 
fronte a voi e orizzontale (leggere la sezione 
appropriata di nuovo sopra di questo 
manuale). 
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